However, if feed costs and the FCR were to decrease the preference ranking

would not be any different to that for the standard scenario.

31

switching values were calculated. These are the values for various inputs

or parameters at which farmers would be indifferent between the improved

farming techniques and traditional practises (because the net present

values would be the same). Table 12 shows these values for case 3. (This

case, and not the financially more attractive case 4, is likely to be

preferred by farmers because the labour requirements are more compatible

with existing demand for on-farm labour). see Fiqure 1.

32

\H
\H

Figure 1 ~ On-farm labour patterns for selected crops inN E Thailand

,- Labour day3 per rcli 1/
.)

·~

Crops
-+- FLsh culture -o- Cassava

3 .

'.) ._ ....

l

-*-- PLeLd crops

D* X i ~ ( ~ ~ ~ ~

J p M A M J J A s 0 N 0
Months

TABLE 11: sensitivity analysis showing the effect of changes in feed costs and feed

conversion ratios on net present values (AIT recommendations/supplementary fish

feeding)

Base model

Discount Case y Feed costs March 1991 Feed costs + 20% Feed costs - 20%

rate Feed conversion Ratio 52/ FCR 6 FCR 4

.
1 12,722 12,722 12,722

8% 2 23,089 23,089 23,089

3 27,108 16,272 37,945

4 32,127 14,903 49,352

1 10,713 10,713 10,713

12% 2 19,433 19,433 19,433

3 22,817 13,692 31,942

4 27,043 12,539) 41,548

1 9,164 9,164 9,164

16% 2 16,615 16,615 16,615

3 19,510 11,704 27,316

4 23,125 10,718) 35,532

conclusions: Base assumptions 4 > 3 > 2 > 1

FCR 6 Feed cost + 20% 2 > 3 > 4 > 1

FCR 4 Feed cost - 20% 4 > 3 > 2 > 1

Notes: 1. See text

2. see Annex V for derivation of feed conversion ratios

34

Table 12: switching values for 90 day supplementary feeding (case 3)

variable Break even current % increase/

value value decrease

Price of mixed

feed (B/kg) 8.3 3.5 + 136%

Price of fish

(B/kg) 16.1 25.0 - 36

Opportunity cost

of labour (B/day) 189.0 40.0 + 473%

Price of Urea 15.6 5.0 + 312%

FCR 20.8 s.o +416%

source: based on information in Annex IV

These results show that case 3 is most sensitive to the price of fish and

feed, but fairly insensitive to other inputs costs/parameters.

6.5.5 conclusions

The financial analysis suggests that supplenentary feeding is financially

beneficial and that, of the three options, case 4 offers the greatest

returns. However, information on farm family labour use suggests that case

3 is likely to be preferred by farmers, because the associated labour

demands are more compatible with the labour demand calendar.

35

6.6.1 Access to and use of water resources